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OPERATOR'SWELL NO. WRIGHT NO. |

AP| WELL NO.
FORM 1V-§ _42_— 9_9_5_ - 0/ 6\23
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
OFFICE OF 0IL AND GAS
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_Y_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _Y_STORAGE — DEEP_ SHALLOW Y.
LOCATION: ELEVATION__858 ______ WATER SHED__McELROY CREEK
DISTRICT __McELROY : COUNTY_TYLER
QUADRANGLE __SHIRLEY 7.5
SURFACE OWNER __A E IGHT ACREAGE _12.34
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_WILLIAMS HEIRS LEASE ACREAGE _12:34 of 28

' LEASE NO. .
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_LCONVERT__.DRILL DEEPER_ REDRILL__FRACTUREOR
STIMULATE_Y_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION____OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON_ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —

TARGET FORMATION . GRROON . . ESTIMATED DEPTH _3200" )
WELL OPERATOR__DAC. 560 __DESIGNATED AGENT_KENNETH MASON
ADDRESS P.0. BOX 99 ADDRESS__P.0. BOX 99

ALMA , Wv 26320

__ALMA , WV_26320




W£-3 5 REQE\VED API# -047-095-1653

WV DIviston &ortion
Et\v‘\w“mem\?‘m % State of West Virginia
oCt1 0 19 Division of Environmental Protection
permiting Section of Oil and Gas
ofice ot on&Gas '
Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm Name: Wright, Adeline etal , Operators Well No.: #1
Location: Elevation: 958' Quadrangle: Shirley

District: McElroy County: Tyler

Latitude: 3710 Feet South of 39 Deg. 25min. Osec.

Longitude: 4300 Feet West of 80 Deg. 45 min. O sec.
Company: Drilling Appalachian Corp

P. 0. Box 99 casing used in left cement
Alma , WV 26320 tubing drilling in well fill up sks
Agent: Kenneth Mason
95/8 130 101 50

Inspector: Mike Underwood
Permit Issued: 06//19/96 65/8 1878 1831 285
Well Work Commenced: 08/30/96
Well Work Completed: 09/06/96 41/2 2242 2082 80
Rotary _X Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet) 2242
Fresh Water Depths (ft) 780"
Salt Water Depths (ft) _NA
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) N
Coal Depths (ft):_none
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Big Injun Pay zone depth (ft) 1936- '
Gas: Initial open flow _50  MCF/D Oil: Initial open flow 0 BBL/D
Final openflow _136  MCF/D Final open Flow ___show BBL/D
Static Rock Pressure _120 psig (surface pressure) after ___ 24  Hours
Second producing formation * Pay zone depth (ft) _***
Gas: Initial open flow __*  MCF/D Oil: Initial open flow * BBL/D
Final open flow * MCF/D Final open flow * BBL/D
static rock pressure ____* psig (surface pressure) after * Hours

For: Drilling Appalachian Corp.
By:

Date: 09-23-96
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Stage

09-19-96

1st

Breakdown @ 1912

ISIP
5 Min

Drillers Log
Formation

Dirt
Sd
coal
Sd/sh
Sd
Sh
Sd
Sh
Sd
Sh
Lime
Sh
Lime
Sd
Sh
Sd
Sh
Td

Formation

Wright #1

Big Injun

2112
1741

Top

0

20
127
130
210
240
620
632
1135
1144
1834
1845
1865
1910
1964
2048
2120
2242

Bottom

20
127
130
201
240
620
632
1135
1144
1834
1845
1865
1910
1964
2048
2120
2242

Perfs Sand

1936-1960 200 sks

N2

221,000 scf

Electric Log Tops

Big Lime
Keener
Big Injun

Oil odor@ 1135

Gas @ 1958 = 50 mcf

Gas @ 2052 = no show

Y.Gas“@ TD = 50_ mcf

Formation

Depth top

1868
1940
1960
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FORM WW-2B Page of
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

22205

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION 0000, o Oé//q/lq :
DI /'é
1) Well Operator: DRILLING APPALACHIAN CORPORATION 14425 / /(;06 W Oé//%?‘?
|
2) Operator's Well Number: WRIGHT 1 . 3) Elevation: 9sg"
Well type: (a) O0il_ X/ or Gas X /
(b) If Gas: ProductionX / Upnderground Storage__ /
: Deep__/ Shallow _L/‘?
Proposed Target Formation(s): Gordon t\4 - 65 gs
op,
Proposed Total Depth: 3,200 feet J, ""’0 ’ooo,éo

wf&r

7

Approximate fresh water strata depths: 7o »
8) Approximate salt water depths: ;%

9) Approximate coal seam depths: Qea

10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? Yes / No /
11) Proposed Well Work: bprill, perforate, stimulate nmew formation

12) )

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Weight For Left in Fill-up

Size _Grade per ft. drilling = well (cu. ft.)

Conductor 9-5/8" 120° 1 (120° \ | 55 .sa as

* g \

Fresh Water _ . (4 /

Coal -

Intermediate 7" J-55 17# 1904 1904 } A 38CSR18-11.2.2

Production Ay J-55 10.5# 3000° Y 3000°

Tubing Wﬁ/ 3

Liners {

PACKERS : Kind
Sizes
Depths set

r Office of Oil and G
Fee(s) id: @‘Qell Work it ﬁ
‘Plat Ww-2B # | Bond




Page 1 of 1) Date: Junel7 , 1996
Form WW2-A 2) Operator's well number
(09/87) Wright 1
ile Copy 3) API Well No: 47 - _095 - _1653
State - County - Permit
'
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION F%%:é:ﬂé&&n!Q&&:@éﬁﬂéz 4%?
W5
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator: Y /,,0 /b
(a) Name __Adeline Wright etal Name 4 5
Address Box 81 Address 7y
shirley WV 26434 G N %
(b) Name ' (b) Coal Owner(s) with De tfggg
Address Name
Address
(c) Name 44%5
Address Name
Address
6) Inspector Mike Underwood (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address Rte 2, Box 135 Name
Salem, WV 26426 Address

Telephone (304)-__782-1043

Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or
contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil and gas OR
X Included is the information required by Chapter 22B, Article 1,
Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
I certify that as required under Chapter 22B of the West Virqginia Code
I have served copies of this notice and application, a location plat, and
accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above named parties,by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)

I have read and understand Chapter 22B and 38 CSR 11-18, and I agree
to the terms and conditions of any permit issued under this application.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am
familiar with the information submitted on this application form and all
attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately
responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the information
is true, accurate, and complete.

I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false

information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.
B OFFICUL SEAL Well Operatox énnn.amc Z ALA% CORPORATION 14425
R, Notary Public, Sate of West Virinia By:
N BETTY FLETCHER Its: President
P.O. Box 11 Address PO Box 99
/% Alma, WV 26320 Alma., WV 26320
> Mvwmmbnemmﬂm'&m Telephone 304-758-4638

before me this _317th day of

19_96

7

mm

Notary Public

My commission expires

Feby 13, 2001



