

OCT 0 2 1996

State of West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection Section of Oil and Gas

Permitting Office of Oil & Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Farm Name:

Wright, Adeline etal

Location:

Elevation: 958'

District: McElroy

Latitude: Longitude:

3710 Feet South of

Rig

4300 Feet West of

Operators Well No.: #1

Quadrangle: Shirley

County: Tyler

39 Deg. 25min. 0sec.

80 Deg. 45 min. 0 sec.

Company: Drilling Appalachian Corp

P. O. Box 99

Alma, WV 26320

Agent:

Kenneth Mason

Inspector: Mike Underwood Permit Issued: 06//19/96

Well Work Commenced: 08/30/96 Well Work Completed: 09/06/96

Rotary X Cable

Total Depth (feet) 2242' Fresh Water Depths (ft) 780' Salt Water Depths (ft) NA

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) N

Coal Depths (ft): none

casing tubing	used in drilling	left in well	cement fill up sks	
9 5/8	130	101	50	
6 5/8	1878	1831	285	
4 1/2	2242	2082	80	

OPEN	FI	O(X)	n	ΔΤΔ
OFEN	LT	ω	$-\mathbf{D}$	$\Delta 1 \Delta$

Producing formation Big In	jun	Pay zone depth (ft) 1936-1960'			
Gas: Initial open flow 50	MCF/D Oil:	Initial open flow	0	_BBL/D	
Final open flow 136	_MCF/D	Final open Flow _	show	BBL/D	
Static Rock Pressure 120		psig (surface pressure)	after ₋	24 Hours	
Second producing formation	*	Pay zone depth (ft)	***		
Gas: Initial open flow*	MCF/D Oi	l: Initial open flow _	*	_ BBL/D	
Final open flow *	MCF/D	Final open flow _	*	_BBL/D	
static rock pressure*		psig (surface pressure)) after	*Hours	

For: Drilling Appalachian Corp.

By:

Date: 09-23-96

701 7 6 1998

Stage	Formation	Perfs	Sand	N2
09-19-96	Wright #1			
1 st	Big Injun	1936-1960	200 sks	221,000 scf
Breakdown @	0 1912			
ISIP	2112			
5 Min	1741			

Drillers Log

Electric Log Tops

Formation	Тор	Botto	m	Formation	Depth top
Dirt	0	20		Big Lime	1868
Sd	20	127		Keener	1940
coal	127	130		Big Injun	1960
Sd/sh	130	201			1700
Sd	210	240			
Sh	240	620			
Sd	620	632			
Sh	632	1135			
Sd	1135	1144	Oil odor@ 1135		
Sh	1144	1834	0		
Lime	1834	1845			
Sh	1845	1865			
Lime	1865	1910			
Sd	1910	1964	Gas @ $1958 = 50 \text{ mc}$	f	
Sh	1964	2048			
Sd	2048	2120	Gas @ $2052 = no sho$	w	
Sh	2120	2242	~		
Td	2242	•	Gas @ TD = 50 mcf		

FORM	WW-2B						Pageof
	DIVIS	ION OF EN	VIRONMEN			CE OF OIL	
1)	Well Ope	rator:	RILLING A	PPALACHIAN C	ORPORATION	14425 / 5/	,06 Expers 06/19/9
2)	Operator	's Well N	umber:	WRIGHT 1		(3)	Elevation: 958'
n 5	Well typ	e: (a) C	il_x/	or Gas	<u>x</u> /		
0777		(b) I	f Gas:	Production Deep	x/Underg	round Stor Shal	age/ low_x/
	Proposed	Target F	ormation	(s): Go	ordon		FILECE
	Proposed	Total De	pth:	3,200'	_ feet		Silving Profession of D
	Approxim	ate fresh	water s	trata dept	hs:		1 > 100
8)	Approxim	ate salt	water de	pths:			Office of Office Ges
9)	Approxim	ate coal	seam dep	ths:			Ta Ges
10)	Does lan	d contain	coal se	ams tribut	ary to act	cive mine?	Yes/ No/
11)						new formatio	<u> </u>
12)							
•			CASIN	G AND TUB	NG PROGRAM	<u>1</u>	
TYPE		SP	ECIFICAT	TONS	FOOTAGE 1	NTERVALS	CEMENT
		Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	For drilling	Left in well	Fill-up (cu. ft.)
Cond	ıctor	9-5/8			120. 65	120'	55 sacks class A
Fresi	a Water				39CSR19-1	1.3.5	So.K. mikely)
Coal					18		
Inte	mediate	7*	J-55	17#	1904	1904'	38CSR18-11.2.2
Produ	ction	4½"	J-55	10.5#	3000'	3000'	-38CSR18-11.2.2
Tubir	ng						385818-11.3
Line	rs						
PACKI	ZRS : Kind						

Page	1 of		1)	Date:	June 17 , 1996	
	WW2-A		2)		's well number	
(09/8			_,		Wright 1	
	Сору		3)	API Well	No: 47 - 095	- 1653
			- ,		State - Count	
					•	1
			STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA		
		DEPARTME	ENT OF ENERGY, DI	VISION OF	OIL AND GAS	
					•	
		NOTICE A	AND APPLICATION F	OR A WELL	WORK PERMIT	7
						Sous In Cas
4)			o be served:		oal Operator:	Onno On
	(a) Name _	Adeline	Wright etal	Name		A Mailer
	Address	Box 81		Address		Q 1 100
			WV 26434	<u> </u>	0	**************************************
	(D) Name _				Owner(s) with	ned and troff
	Address			Name		
	(a) Name			Address		<u>`&</u>
	(C) Name _			Namo		
	Address			Address		
	-			Address		
6)	Inspector	Mike Un	derwood	(c) Coal	Lessee with De	claration
σ,	Address	Rte 2.	derwood Box 135			
		Salem.	WV 26426	Address		
	Telephone	(304)-	782-1043			
	•					
	<i>e</i>	TO THE PI	ERSON(S) NAMED A	OVE TAKE	NOTICE THAT:	
	Included:	is the le	ease or leases or	other co	ntinuing contra	ct or
cont	racts by wl	hich I ho	old the right to	extract o	il and gas OR	
<u> </u>	Included	is the in	nformation requir	ed by Cha	pter 22B, Artic	cle l,
Sect	ion 8(d) o:	f the Cod	le of West Virgir	nia (see p	age 2)	•
			required under (/irginia Code
I ha	ve served (copies of	E this notice and	applicat	ion, a location	plat, and
acco	mpanying d	ocuments	pages 1 through	on th	e above named p	parties, by:
			vice (Affidavit a			
	Cert	ified Ma:	il (Postmarked po	stal rece	ipt attached)	
	Publ	ication	(Notice of Public	ation att	ached)	
			nderstand Chapter			
to t			tions of any perm			
			enalty of law tha			
			rmation submitted			
			based on my inqui			
			ing the informati	lon, I bel	leve that the	intormation
is t	rue, accura					L! C-1
info	I am awar	e that th	here are signific	ant penal	ties for submit	ting talse
	····	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	the possibility		nd imprisonment ABPALACHLAN CORPOR	
OF WEST	OFFICIA Notary Public, San		7/1		BPALACHIAN CURPUR	ATIUM 14425
Life To	BETTY FL		Its:	President	- Mann	
	P.O. B		Address	PO Box 99		
	Alma, W			Alma, WV		
Nant 1		es February 13, 2001	Telephone	304-758-4		
Jubs			efore me this 17	th day of	June	, 19 96
			ليغايين = = ٠٠	101	15-1	
				Deller L	Ilelahu !	Notary Public
	ommission	avnires		Feb 13,		-